NEW
Micro Cross-Roller Ring RAU
Inner diameter: 10mm  Outer diameter: 21mm
CATALOG No.389-2E
2
The all-new micro-size
Cross-Roller Ring RAU
achieves rotary motion in

diameter
Width
Greasing
Hole
rmin
ds
(max)
Dh
(min)
C
[kN]
Co
[kN]
[g]
d D dp B, B1 d0
RAU1005 10 21 14.7 5 1 0.15 12.5 17 1.12 0.809 9
RAU1505 15 26 19.7 5 1 0.15 17.5 22 1.32 1.10 12
RAU2005 20 31 24.7 5 1 0.15 22.5 27 1.49 1.40 15
RAU3005 30 41 34.7 5 1 0.15 32.5 37 1.89 2.14 21
RAU4005 40 51 44.7 5 1 0.15 42.5 47 2.14 2.74 27
RAU5005 50 61 54.7 5 1 0.15 52.5 57 2.43 3.49 32
RAU6005 60 71 64.7 5 1 0.15 62.5 67 2.63 4.09 38
RAU7005 70 81 74.7 5 1 0.15 72.5 77 2.81 4.68 44
RAU8005 80 91 84.7 5 1 0.15 82.5 87 3.05 5.43 50
RAU9005 90 101 94.7 5 1 0.15 92.5 97 3.19 6.03 56
RAU10005 100 111 104.7 5 1 0.15 102.5 107 3.37 6.63 61
 ●Model RAU (Small-diameter thin type. Width: 5mm)
(Greasing hole)
d
φD

diameter
Width
Greasing
Hole
rmin
ds
(max)
Dh
(min)
C
[kN]
Co
[kN]
[g]
d D dp B, B1 d0
RAU5008 50 66 57 8 1.5 0.5 53.5 60.5 5.10 7.19 80
RAU6008 60 76 67 8 1.5 0.5 63.5 70.5 5.68 8.68 90
RAU7008 70 86 77 8 1.5 0.5 73.5 80.5 5.98 9.80 100
RAU8008 80 96 87 8 1.5 0.5 83.5 90.5 6.37 11.3 110
RAU9008 90 106 97 8 1.5 0.5 93.5 100.5 6.76 12.4 120
RAU10008 100 116 107 8 1.5 0.5 103.5 110.5 7.15 13.9 140
RAU11008 110 126 117 8 1.5 0.5 113.5 120.5 7.45 15 150
RAU12008 120 136 127 8 1.5 0.5 123.5 130.5 7.84 16.5 170
RAU13008 130 146 137 8 1.5 0.5 133.5 140.5 7.94 17.6 180
RAU14008 140 156 147 8 1.5 0.5 143.5 150.5 8.33 19.1 190
RAU15008 150 166 157 8 1.5 0.5 153.5 160.5 8.82 20.6 200
RAU16013 160 186 172 13 2 0.8 165 179 23.3 44.9 590
RAU17013 170 196 182 13 2 0.8 175 189 23.5 46.5 640
RAU18013 180 206 192 13 2 0.8 185 199 24.5 49.8 680
RAU19013 190 216 202 13 2 0.8 195 209 24.9 51.5 690
RAU20013 200 226 212 13 2 0.8 205 219 25.8 54.5 710
 ●Model RAU (Interchangeable with model RA)
6
Micro Cross-Roller Ring
RAU

Micro Cross-Roller Ring
RAU
Model Number Coding
RAU5008 UU CC0 P4 B
Model No.
Seal symbol*
No symbol:  Without seals
UU: Seals attached on both ends
U: Seal attached on one end (marked side)
UT: Seal attached on one end
      (unmarked side)
Accuracy target symbol
 No symbol: Rotational accuracy of
the inner ring
 R: Rotational accuracy of the outer ring
 B: Rotational accuracy of both the
inner ring and outer ring
Accuracy symbol
 No symbol: Normal grade (grade 0)
 P6: Rotational accuracy grade 6
 P5: Rotational accuracy grade 5
 P4: Rotational accuracy grade 4
Radial clearance symbol
 CC0: Negative clearance (preload)
 C0: Positive clearance (no preload)
Considerations for model RAU (Small-diameter thin type. Width: 5mm)
 *Seals are not available.* The only radial clearance available is C0.* The only accuracy available is
 normal grade (grade 0).
Determining
the Conditions
Determining
the Type
Determining
the Accuracy
Predicting the Service Life
   - Calculating the Static Safety Factor
   - Calculating the Nominal Life
Predicting the Rigidity
   - Determining the Radial Clearance
   - Determining the Mounting Components
For details, see the THK technical support site.
There you can also download 2D and 3D CAD data.
For details, visit THK at www.thk.com
＊Product information is updated regularly on the THK website.
 ●Model selection
 ●Model composition
*Precautions for selecting the seal for one end
For the cross-roller ring, the unmarked
side is the die reference surface, so
THK recommends assembling the un-
marked side on the mounting reference
surface of the rotational axis. Select
the seal orientation according to the
specification.
Example: Inner ring rotation specification/If the seal is on the upper side
Unmarked side
U specification
Unmarked side
UT specification
8
Micro Cross-Roller Ring
RAU
807-0033.indd   8 2018/07/13   14:06
9
Micro Cross-Roller Ring
RAU
807-0033.indd   9 2018/07/13   14:06
10
LIMITED WARRANTY
DISCLAIMER
LIMITED WARRANTY AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY:  THK CO., LTD., FOR ITSELF AND ITS RELATED COMPANIES AND